AiIYAw

N Public Contract ——
7 BROKEN ARROW Application for I e —

435 M. Poplar, Broken Arrow O
o : . K 74012
Where opportunity lives Contractual Changes Fax. 912-259-2452 - Office 918-259 7000

Contract Change Order # |

| —— o —— ————

e ———— -~ R - - — e — — SR

Project Name Wolf Creek Drainage Improvements Project Number: 2453170

B —

o ——eee

it L ENOI VIO
Project Location Wolf Creek Subdivision Date of Application: Friday. June 14, 2024
Contractor: R&IL. Consturction, LLC Submitied By: Travis Sousa

B e e e —_— JfVisSousa,

. —
S —————— S — I e —

— — AE——
| — e — B e —

e —— e - - - - -
———

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

I'he following scope of work consisting of work location, work description. established quantities. and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department. and the Engineering and Construction Department.

- ——— e et e
o —
n | —

Change of Work ltems Included in this Change Order:
1) Relocate a water line that was in the way of the 60 inch storm sewer

2)

Change in Contractual Project Time.
I) No Time Added
2)

Plan Sheets or Additionnl Documents Attached g 2 Yes No Other:

Work Order Quantitues

Total Amount

Water Lin¢ Relocation S 891929 891929
< i
< :

Total Change Cost: S 8.919.29

Summary of Project Costs

Total Previous Change Orders: S - Onginal Contract Amount: $ 393,852.00
Current Change Order:  $ 8,919.29 Amended Caontract Amount: S 402,771.29

Total Cost of Change Orders: § 8.919.29 Percent Change i Contract: 22T% L. J-(.°/c- (' ﬁ
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: $ 8,919.29 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 2.26%

Chanege Order Authorization

Change Order # l inthe sumoff  § 8.919.29  has been reviewed by allparties and is recommended for approval by:

[/

Contractor Submitting Change Order: Travis Sousa ALz 3 /2 4 ‘

Name nTG
. TR ~ ;’,

Construction Division Manager: Nathanael T. Kohl. PE /
Name S ek

Dircctor of Engineering & Construction: Charlic Bright. PE
Name

Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE
Name

City Manager: |
iy Manager: Michael Spurgeon

Name Signature Date

This Change is Fxecuted Through:

lo tl‘ » » ’ -

O This ' ) i
Is change 1o the contract documents was approved ar the City Council BAMA meeting held on



